2, First Floor, F-50B, Madhu 
Vihar Extension, Patparganj, 
New Delhi- 110092 (5) M/s. 
Recco Structurals Private 
Limited Through its 
Directors Regd. Off: Flat No. 2, 
First Floor, F-50B, Madhu Vihar 
Extension, Patparganj, New 
Delhi- 110092 

Rs. 11,36,46,040/- (Rs. 
Eleven Crore Thirty Six 
Lakh Forty Six Thousand 
Forty only) as on 
06.10.2017 plus 
applicable future interest 
w.e.f. 06.10.2017 till the 
actual repayment/ 
realization after 
adjustment of 
repayment/ realization, 
if any 

1. Land admeasuring 
31130 sq.mtr. 
comprised in Khasra 
No. 133, 95, 240, 69

[...]

mentioned as “M/s 
Recco Structures Pvt. 
Ltd.” in original sale 
deeds)  

2. Land admeasuring 
5400 sq.mtr. 
comprised in Khasra 
No. 204 Village 
Pursaini, Tehsil 
Mohanlalganj, Distt 
Lucknow mortgaged 
by M/s. Aura Town 
Planners Pvt. Ltd. 
(Guarantor) 

15,59,70,000/- 
(Rupees 
Fifteen Crore, 
Fifty Nine 
Lakh, Seventy 
Thousand 
Only) 

1,55,97,000 /- 
(Rupees One 
Crore, Fifty 
Five Lakh, 
Ninety Seven 
Thousand 
Only) 

1,00,000/-  

Last date of deposit of Earnest Money 07.01.2026 till 6 PM 

Date & Time of e-auction 08.01.2026 between 12 PM to 1 

PM 

For detail terms and conditions of the sale, please visit the Link: www.paisalo.in and click on Assets under Sale

[...]

(2) Land admeasuring 5400 sq.mtr. comprised in Khasra No. 204 Village Pursaini, Tehsil 
Mohanlalganj, Distt Lucknow 

IV. OUTSTANDING DUES & ENCUMBRANCES 

Total amount recoverable by Paisalo Digital Ltd. from ‘Borrower/Mortgagor(s)/ Guarantor(s) is Rs. 11,36,46,040/- 

(Rupees Eleven Crore Thirty Six Lakh Forty Six Thousand Forty only) as on 06.10.2017 together with further interest 
and charges. 

Encumbrances: 

• No encumbrances known to AO. 

V.  FORMS   

A: AUCTION BID FORM  

To, 

AUTHORISED OFFICER, 

PAISALO DIGITAL LIMITED, 
CSC POCKET-52, NEAR POLICE STATION, C.R.